

**FOI Response**  
**Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act**

<b>Title of Request:</b> Porn Sites	
<b>FOI Reference:</b> FOI/OPCC/20-016	
<b>Date of Request:</b> 24/05/2020	<b>Date of Response/Release:</b> 28/05/2020
<b>Information Requested:</b>	
1.	The number of attempts to access any websites categorised as pornographic content (as categorised by any IT security tools) from computers and other devices connected to the parliamentary network, in each of the last three years broken down by year, broken down by successful and unsuccessful attempts to visit those websites.
	If you do not categorise such sites, please consider (2) in place of (1). If you do categorise such sites, please disregard (2).
2.	The number of attempts to access the below URLs from computers and other devices connected to the parliamentary network: <a href="http://pornhub.com">pornhub.com</a> , <a href="http://xhamster.com">xhamster.com</a> , <a href="http://redtube.com">redtube.com</a> , <a href="http://eporner.com">eporner.com</a> , <a href="http://porn.com">porn.com</a> , <a href="http://chaturbate.com">chaturbate.com</a> and <a href="http://youporn.com">youporn.com</a> , in each of the last three years, broken down by successful and unsuccessful attempts to visit those websites.

**Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner's (OPCC) response**

The OPCC does not hold this information.

However, you may wish to contact Cambridgeshire Constabulary (the "Constabulary"), which is a separate organisation to the OPCC, and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Constabulary by email at [foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk](mailto:foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk). Alternatively, please see the link to the Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages:

<https://www.cambs.police.uk/information-and-services/About-us/Freedom-of-information/Make-an-FOI-request>